GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:963
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2011

MONITORING COMMITTEE OF SAl
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government/Sports Authority of India (SAI) has constituted any monitoring committee to ensure/check the working pattern of providing medical assistance and insurance under SAl Training Centres Scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and centre-wise;
(c) the total amount allocated and spent in this regard during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the amount spent for the development of the Lakshmibai National College of Physical Education, Thiruvananthapuram during the said period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)
(a) No, Madam.
(b) Does not arise.

(a) Each residential trainee in the SAG (Special Area Games), ABSC (Army Boys Sports Company) and STC (SAl Training Centre) schemes are entitled to a medical assistance of Rs.300 per annum and those in COE (Centre of Excellence) are entitled to Rs.500 per annum for the same purpose. In addition, these trainees are also entitled to an insurance coverage of Rs.1 lakh. The non-residential trainees in all the schemes are entitled to only insurance coverage and not to any medical assistance. The total funds deployed for this purpose during the last three years and the current year are as under:-

(Rs. in lakh)
2007-08 2008-09 2009-10

Insurance 22.12 21.31 4.48
Medical Assistance 22.10 21.89 21.30

During the current year Rs.17.75 lakh has been deployed for medical assistance and Rs.4.45 lakh for insurance. The deployment is not made/monitored State-wise.

(d) The amount spent for the development of Lakshmibai National College of Physical Education (LNCPE), Thiruvananthapuram during said period is as under:-

(Rs. in core)
2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11
5.46 7.62 6.28 8.02
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